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CARTER'S

B R EA KS ~ Break Packages are available in two-hour displays for freshness

Kid at Heart - $6.00 per person A La Carte Break Services

Assorted Cookie Display A La Carte items are priced by the quantity stated

Fudge Brownies

Individual Milk Cartons Assorted Flavored Yogurts

Freshly Brewed Coffee Assorted Scones and Turnovers
Assorted Croissants

Veg Out - $7.00 per person Assorted Muffins

Assorted Sliced Vegetables Reg. and Decaf Coffee

Creamy Peppercorn Ranch Assorted Soft Drinks cans
Bottled Water

Assorted Sodas Freshley Brewed Iced Tea

Iced Tea Assorted Sliced Fruit

Assorted Cookies

Fresh Tortilla Chips w/ Homemade Salsa
Fresh Tortilla Chips w/ Con Queso

Chipper and Dipper - $7.00
Fresh Tortilla Chips

GRILL

$3.00 pp
$36.00 p/dz
$36.00 p/dz
$36.00 p/dz
$25.00 p/gal
$2.00 each
$2.00 each
$20.00 p/gal
$6.00 pp
$20.00 p/dz

$75.00 (serves 25)
$80.00 (serves 25)

Homemade Salsa
Queso Dip
Assorted Sodas

Ice Cold Lemonade

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@Ilrar.com

All Prices Subject to 20% Service Charge and 9% State Sales Tax
Service Charge of 550.00 for Groups under 20 pp.
Prices subject to change without notice



Holiday Inn

CARTER'S

GRILL

BREAKFAST

Sweet Tooth Continetal Buffet - $17.00 per person
Local and Seasonal Market Fruit

Selection of Fresh Pastries and Muffins

Orange Juice

Coffee Station

The Good Start Buffet - $18.50 per person
Scrambled Eggs

Bacon, Ham or Turkey Sausage

Homestyle Potatoes

Fresh Baked Biscuits with Cream Gravy
Orange Juice

Coffee Station

Southwestern Breakfast Buffet - $18.50 per person
Sausage Egg and Cheese Scramble

Breakfast tortillas

Salsa/Ranchero Cheese Sauce

Pickled Jalapenos

Orange Juice

Coffee Station

Addorted Pastry Tray - $S6.00 per person
Assorted Muffins, Croissants and Danishes

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@Ilrar.com

All Prices Subject to 22% Service Charge and 9% State Sales Tax
Service Charge of 5100.00 for Groups under 20 pp.
Prices subject to change without notice
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LUNCH BUFFETS

Signature Lunch Buffet and Boxed Lunches:

Lunch buffets are served with coffees, iced tea, and breads. All buffets
require a minimum of 20 guests. Available from 10:30 am to 3:00 pm

Deli Boxed Lunch - $18.50
Deli Style Ham on hoagie roll, Turkey on Wheat bread, American cheese, Cheddar cheese,
Pasta Salad, Chips, Cookie

OK City BBQ - $22.00
Cole Slaw, Potato Salad, Slow Cooked BBQ Chicken, Smoked Sausage Buttered Corn,
Baked Beans, Rolls

South of the Border - $19.00
Build your own Beef Tacos, Chicken Fajitas, Refried Beans, Spanish Rice, Flour Tortillas, Salsa,
Sour Cream, Shredded Cheese, Lettuce, Diced Oinions and Tomatoes

Rancher's Luncheon - $24.00
Coice or Combination of Chicken Fried Steak, Chicken Fried Chicken Breast, Mashed Potatoes & Peppered White Gravy,
Buttered Corn or Green Beans, Tossed Green Salad w/ Assorted Dressings, Rolls

Ladies Luncheon - $22.00
Grilled Herbed Chicken, Rice Pilaf, Steamed Vegetable Medley, Tossed Salad
w/ Assorted Dressings, Rolls

Italian - $22.00
Freshly tossed Caesar Salad, Homemade 5 Cheese Lasagna w/ Meat Sauce, Chicken Parmesan w/,

Spaghetti and Marinara, Steamed Mediterranean Vegetables and Toasted Garlic Knots

*** \Jegetarian Options Available Upon Request

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@lrar.com

All Prices Subject to 22% Service Charge and 9% State Sales Tax
Service Charge of $50.00 for Groups under 20 pp.



Prices subject to change without notice
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DINNER

Dinner Buffets are served with:

Freshly Brewed Coffee, Iced Tea, and Breads. All buffets require
a minimum of 20 guests. Available from 3:30 pm to 9:00 pm

Italian - $22.00
Freshly tossed Caesar Salad, Homemade 5 Cheese Lasagna w/ Meat Sauce, Chicken Parmesan w/,
Spaghetti and Marinara, Steamed Mediterranean Vegetables and Toasted Garlic Knots

American Classic - $24.00
Tossed Salad Greens w/ Assorted Dressings, Hamburger steak Somthered in Onions, Mushrooms, Brown Gravy,
Fried Chicken, Sauteed Seasonal Vegetables, Oven Roasted Potatoes and Dinner Rolls

OK City BBQ - $25.00
Cole Slaw, Potato Salad, Slow Cooked Pork Ribs, Pork Butt, Buttered Cut Corn, Baked Beans
Rolls or Sliced Bread Servied with Pickles and Sliced Onions

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@Ilrar.com

All Prices Subject to 20% Service Charge and 9% State Salt
Service Charge of $50.00 for Groups under 20 pp.
Prices subject to change without notice



Holiday Inn

BEVERAGE SERVICE

CARTER'S

GRILL

Beverage prices are per drink unless otherwise noted. There is a $200.00 beverage minimum or a $75.00 bartender fee will be applied

per bar. Bar services are available until 10:00 p. Per Oklahoma Liquor laws, there is a 23% tax on sale of all liquor, wine, and beer.

Host Bars

House Brand Cocktails
Premium Brand Cocktails
Domestic Beer
Import Beer
House Wines
White Zin, Cabernet
Chardonnay

Assorted Juices
Soft Drinks
Bottles Water

Cash Bar

House Brand Cocktails
Premium Brand Cocktails
Domestic Beer
Import Beer
House Wines
White Zin, Cabernet
Chardonnay

Assorted Juices
Soft Drinks
Bottles Water

$6.00
$7.00
$4.50
$5.50

$6.00
$6.00

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

$6.00
$7.00
$5.00
$6.00

$6.00
$6.00

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

Wine Hosted By The Bottle

White Wines
Chardonnay $31.00
White Zinfadel $20.00
White Wines
Cabernet $29.00
Merlot $23.00

4 Hour Maximum Service time for Cash/Hosted Bar service
All Bar Services will have a setup fee of $100.00

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@lrar.com

All Prices Subject to 22% Service Charge and 9% State Sales Tax
Service Charge of $100.00 for Groups under 20 pp.

Prices subject to change without notice








