



Catering Table of Contents

Breaks

Breakfast

Lunch

Dinner

Hors D'oeuvres

Beverage Service

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@lrar.com

All Prices Subject to 20% Service Charge and 9% State Sales Tax Service Charge of \$50.00 for Groups under 20 pp. Prices subject to change without notice



Holiday Inn Ardmore



BREAKS - Break Packages are available in two-hour displays for freshness

Kid at Heart - \$6.00 per person

Assorted Cookie Display

Fudge Brownies

Individual Milk Cartons

Freshly Brewed Coffee

Veg Out - \$7.00 per person

Assorted Sliced Vegetables

Creamy Peppercorn Ranch

Assorted Sodas

Iced Tea

A La Carte Break Services

A La Carte items are priced by the quantity stated

Assorted Flavored Yogurts	\$3.00 pp
Assorted Scones and Turnovers	\$36.00 p/dz
Assorted Croissants	\$36.00 p/dz
Assorted Muffins	\$36.00 p/dz
Reg. and Decaf Coffee	\$25.00 p/gal
Assorted Soft Drinks cans	\$2.00 each
Bottled Water	\$2.00 each
Freshley Brewed Iced Tea	\$20.00 p/gal
Assorted Sliced Fruit	\$6.00 pp
Assorted Cookies	\$20.00 p/dz

Fresh Tortilla Chips w/ Homemade Salsa \$75.00 (serves 25) Fresh Tortilla Chips w/ Con Queso \$80.00 (serves 25)

Chipper and Dipper - \$7.00

Fresh Tortilla Chips

Homemade Salsa

Queso Dip

Assorted Sodas

Ice Cold Lemonade

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@lrar.com

All Prices Subject to 20% Service Charge and 9% State Sales Tax Service Charge of \$50.00 for Groups under 20 pp. Prices subject to change without notice





BREAKFAST

Sweet Tooth Continetal Buffet - \$17.00 per person

Local and Seasonal Market Fruit Selection of Fresh Pastries and Muffins Orange Juice Coffee Station

The Good Start Buffet - \$18.50 per person

Scrambled Eggs
Bacon, Ham or Turkey Sausage
Homestyle Potatoes
Fresh Baked Biscuits with Cream Gravy
Orange Juice
Coffee Station

Southwestern Breakfast Buffet - \$18.50 per person

Sausage Egg and Cheese Scramble Breakfast tortillas Salsa/Ranchero Cheese Sauce Pickled Jalapenos Orange Juice Coffee Station

Addorted Pastry Tray - \$6.00 per person

Assorted Muffins, Croissants and Danishes

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@lrar.com

All Prices Subject to 22% Service Charge and 9% State Sales Tax Service Charge of \$100.00 for Groups under 20 pp. Prices subject to change without notice





LUNCH BUFFETS

Signature Lunch Buffet and Boxed Lunches:

Lunch buffets are served with coffees, iced tea, and breads. All buffets require a minimum of 20 guests. Available from 10:30 am to 3:00 pm

Deli Boxed Lunch - \$18.50

Deli Style Ham on hoagie roll, Turkey on Wheat bread, American cheese, Cheddar cheese, Pasta Salad, Chips, Cookie

OK City BBQ - \$22.00

Cole Slaw, Potato Salad, Slow Cooked BBQ Chicken, Smoked Sausage Buttered Corn, Baked Beans, Rolls

South of the Border - \$19.00

Build your own Beef Tacos, Chicken Fajitas, Refried Beans, Spanish Rice, Flour Tortillas, Salsa, Sour Cream, Shredded Cheese, Lettuce, Diced Oinions and Tomatoes

Rancher's Luncheon - \$24.00

Coice or Combination of Chicken Fried Steak, Chicken Fried Chicken Breast, Mashed Potatoes & Peppered White Gravy,
Buttered Corn or Green Beans, Tossed Green Salad w/ Assorted Dressings, Rolls

Ladies Luncheon - \$22.00

Grilled Herbed Chicken, Rice Pilaf, Steamed Vegetable Medley, Tossed Salad w/ Assorted Dressings, Rolls

Italian - \$22.00

Freshly tossed Caesar Salad, Homemade 5 Cheese Lasagna w/ Meat Sauce, Chicken Parmesan w/,
Spaghetti and Marinara, Steamed Mediterranean Vegetables and Toasted Garlic Knots

*** Vegetarian Options Available Upon Request

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@lrar.com

All Prices Subject to 22% Service Charge and 9% State Sales Tax Service Charge of \$50.00 for Groups under 20 pp.







DINNER

Dinner Buffets are served with:

Freshly Brewed Coffee, Iced Tea, and Breads. All buffets require a minimum of 20 guests. Available from 3:30 pm to 9:00 pm

Italian - \$22.00

Freshly tossed Caesar Salad, Homemade 5 Cheese Lasagna w/ Meat Sauce, Chicken Parmesan w/, Spaghetti and Marinara, Steamed Mediterranean Vegetables and Toasted Garlic Knots

American Classic - \$24.00

Tossed Salad Greens w/ Assorted Dressings, Hamburger steak Somthered in Onions, Mushrooms, Brown Gravy, Fried Chicken, Sauteed Seasonal Vegetables, Oven Roasted Potatoes and Dinner Rolls

OK City BBQ - \$25.00

Cole Slaw, Potato Salad, Slow Cooked Pork Ribs, Pork Butt, Buttered Cut Corn, Baked Beans Rolls or Sliced Bread Servied with Pickles and Sliced Onions

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@lrar.com

All Prices Subject to 20% Service Charge and 9% State Sale Service Charge of \$50.00 for Groups under 20 pp. Prices subject to change without notice





BEVERAGE SERVICE

Beverage prices are per drink unless otherwise noted. There is a \$200.00 beverage minimum or a \$75.00 bartender fee will be applied per bar. Bar services are available until 10:00 p. Per Oklahoma Liquor laws, there is a 23% tax on sale of all liquor, wine, and beer.

Host Bars

House Brand Cocktails Premium Brand Cocktails Domestic Beer Import Beer House Wines		\$6.00 \$7.00 \$4.50 \$5.50
	White Zin, Cabernet Chardonnay	\$6.00 \$6.00
Assorted Juices Soft Drinks Bottles Water		\$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00

Wine Hosted By The Bottle

White Wines Chardonnay White Zinfadel	\$31.00 \$20.00
White Wines Cabernet Merlot	\$29.00 \$23.00

4 Hour Maximum Service time for Cash/Hosted Bar service All Bar Services will have a setup fee of \$100.00

Cash Bar

House Brand Co	\$6.00	
Premium Brand Cocktails		\$7.00
Domestic Beer		\$5.00
Import Beer		\$6.00
House Wines		
Whi	te Zin, Cabernet	\$6.00
Chai	rdonnay	\$6.00
Assorted Juices		\$2.00
Soft Drinks		\$2.00
Bottles Water		\$2.00

Holiday Inn Ardmore - OK

2207 N. Rockford Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Tel 580-221-5133 david.spinks@lrar.com

All Prices Subject to 22% Service Charge and 9% State Sales Tax Service Charge of \$100.00 for Groups under 20 pp. Prices subject to change without notice